
G R E G  A U R O T T  

February 12, 2007 

Ms. P. Armstrong 
Assista~it City Attoi~ley 
Criminal Law & Police Division 
1400 S o ~ ~ t h  La11i;rr 
Dallas, Texas 75215 

Re: Request for a copy of report number 0863819-R 

Dear Ms. Arulstrong: 

The Office of the ~ t t o r n e y  General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 274998 

After reviewing your arguiile~~ts and tlie submitted infoni~ation, we have detenniiied that 
your request does not present a novel or co~nplex issue. Thus, ufe are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the infonnation marked as "552.108" may be 
witl~lield from the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) ofthe Government Code. We 
have considered your arguments and the information and have determined that in accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(l j you may withhold the infonnation marked as "552.108." We 
agree you nlust withhold tlie marked Texas motor vehicle info~~nation in accorda~~ce with 
section 552.130 of the Government Code. Because you have not submitted report nuruber 
866968-R. \ve assuiiie you have released it to the extent it exists. See Gov't Code $9 
552.301, ,302. 

For more infonilation on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
infonilatio~lcontained on the Office ofthe Attorney General website at www.oag.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Ene: Submitted documents 

cc: .lohn Canipbell 
807 East Pentagon Pkwy 
Dallas, Texas 752 16 
(W/O enclosures) 


